TUESDAY

NOVEMBER 3, 2015

8:00 am
11:00 am

11:00 am

12:30 pm

1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm

2:30 pm

3:00 pm
3:15 pm

3:30 pm

4:00 pm

6:00 pm

Board of Directors Meeting - Delaware Room
Representatives Meeting - Delaware Room

Registration - Outside of State Ballroom

GENERAL ASSEMBLY SESSIONT -
ADVOCACY State Ballroom
Opening Ceremonies

- Dr. Mina Paul, MPH, MA, AADB President

AADB Update
- Mr. James Tarrant, AADB Executive Director

ADA Update
- Dr. Maxine Feinberg, ADA President

Baucus-Grassley Report on Corporate Dentistry
- Dr. Rodney Whitlock, Health Policy
Director for Senator Chuck Grassley

Dental Service Organization Principles
- David Preble, DDS, JD, Vice-President,
ADA Practice Institute

COFFEE BREAK

Nominations Committee Report and Candidate
Introductions

Reference Committee

- Dr. Bruce D. Horn, OK, Chair

CAUCUSES

North - Massachusetts Room
South - Virginia Room

East - South Carolina Room
West - New Hampshire Room

PRESIDENT’S RECEPTION - East Ballroom

East Ballroom

WEDNESDAY

NOVEMBER 4, 2015

7:00 am

7:00 am -
8:30 am

7:45 am

8:00 am

8:00 am

8:30 am

9:00 am

9:30 am

10:00 am

10:15 am

11:00 am

11:45 am

Liaison Meeting - Virginia Room
New Member Orientation - Rhode Island Room
Program Committee - South Carolina Room

Voting at Registration Desk
Outside State Ballroom

COFFEE

GENERAL ASSEMBLY SESSIONII -
ADVOCACY - State Ballroom

Members of Congress
- Congressman Paul Gosar, DDS
- Congressman Brian Babin, DDS

ADA Legislative Update
- Mr. Michael Graham, ADA Senior Vice-President,
Government Affairs

Federal Trade Commission
- Ms. Marina Lao, FTC, Director of Office of
Policy Planning

FTC Addressing New Era of Oversight
- William MacLeod, JD, Kelly Drye Law Firm, ABA
Committee on FTC and Former FTC Staff

COFFEE BREAK

Caucus Reports

Attorney Update

- Grant Gerber, Esq., MD, Co-Chair, BAR
- Lori Lindley, Esq., OR, Co-Chair, BAR

Assessment Services Program - Remediation

- Dr. Mark Hinrichs, ASP Chair

WEDNESDAY
NOVEMBER 4, 2015

12:00 pm

1:00 pm

1:15 pm

1:30 pm

2:15 pm

3:15 pm

3:30 pm

4:00 pm

HANKS TO OUR SPONSORS

BANQUET LUNCHEON - East Ballroom

- Recognition of Citizen of the Year

- Report of the Nominating Committee

- Recognition of New Officers and Board of Directors

BUSINESS SESSION - State Ballroom

Sponsor Recognition

Report of the Reference Committee
- Dr. Bruce Horn, OK, Chair

Buffalo Model
-Dr. Joseph Gambacorta, Assistant Dean for Clinical
Affairs at Buffalo School of Dental Medicine

Open Forum
- Mr, Patrick Braatz, AZ, Moderator

Licensure Issues Update
- Dr. Daniel Gesek, FL, AADB Representative to the
ADA Council on Dental Education and Licensure

Licensure Portability
- David Owsiany, ]D, Executive Director,
Ohio Dental Association

Snapshot of Dental Education
- Eugene Anderson, PhD, Chief Policy Officer and
Managing Vice President, ADEA

Acadental

Dental Assisting National Board, Inc.

Dental Education Laboratories
DOCS Education
Henry Schein

Millennium Dental Technologies, Inc.



AADB BOARD OF DIRECTORS

AAcb

BOARD ATTORNEYS

President
Dr. Mina Paul
1 Charles St. S #3D
Boston, MA 02116-5453

ROUNDTABLE

Board Attorneys Roundtable (BAR) —The Board
Attorneys Roundtable will meet:

Tuesday, November 3, 2015 from 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm
Wednesday, November 4, 2015 from 8:00 am - 5:00 pm
New York Room, Second Floor, Mayflower Hotel

President-Elect
Dr. Eva Ackley
1530 Pinehurst Dr.
Spring Hill, FL. 34606

AMERICAN
ASSOCIATION
OF DENTAL

Vice-President
Dr. Billie Sue Kyger
878 Jackson Pike

Co-Chairs:  Grant Gerber, Esq., MD Gallipolis, OH 45631

Lori Lindley, Esq., OR

Secretary

CAUCUSES BY STATE

Dr. Norman Magnuson
2745 Delta Oaks Drive
Eugene, OR 97408

BOARDS

Treasurer
East West North South Dr. Luis Fujimoto
Connecticut Alaska Illinois Alabama 150 E. 58th St.
Arizona Indiana Arkansas Annex Bldg, 10th Floor
California Jowa Florida New York, NY 10155 1 3 ZND AN N UAL ME ETIN G
Color;?fio Ka'nszjts Georgia o WASHINGTON, D.C.
Hawaii Michigan Kentucky Dental Hygienist Member
Massachusetts  Idaho Minnesota Louisiana Janet MCMuI‘th, RDH, MS
New Hampshire Montana Missouri Mississippi 2751 Tide Mark Cove

New Jersey
New York

Pennsylvania

‘West Virginia
8

Nevada
New Mexico

Oregon
Utah

Washington

Wyoming

Save the Date!

Nebraska
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
South Dakota

Wisconsin

AADB Mid-Year Meeting

April 10 -11, 2016
ADA Headquarters, Chicago, IL

North Carolina
Puerto Rico
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia

Virgin Islands

Biloxi, MS 39531

Administrator Member
Mr. Maulid (Mo) Miskell
Colorado Dental Board
1560 Broadway, Ste. 1350
Denver, CO 80202

Public Member
William E. Ford, III, Esq.
217 E. Main St,
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Executive Director
Mr. James Tarrant, MA, CAE
211 E. Chicago Ave., Ste. 760
Chicago, IL 60611

NOVEMBER 3-4, 2015



