# Tuesday November 3, 2015

8:00 am 11:00 am	Board of Directors Meeting - Delaware Room Representatives Meeting - Delaware Room		
11:00 am	Registration - Outside of State Ballroom		
12:30 pm	GENERAL ASSEMBLY SESSION I - ADVOCACY State Ballroom Opening Ceremonies - Dr. Mina Paul, MPH, MA, AADB President		
1:00 pm	AADB Update - Mr. James Tarrant, AADB Executive Director		
1:30 pm	ADA Update - Dr. Maxine Feinberg, ADA President		
2:00 pm	Baucus-Grassley Report on Corporate Dentistry - Dr. Rodney Whitlock, Health Policy Director for Senator Chuck Grassley		
2:30 pm	Dental Service Organization Principles - David Preble, DDS, JD, Vice-President, ADA Practice Institute		
3:00 pm	COFFEE BREAK		
3:15 pm	Nominations Committee Report and Candidate Introductions		
3:30 pm	Reference Committee - Dr. Bruce D. Horn, OK, Chair		
4:00 pm	CAUCUSES North - Massachusetts Room South - Virginia Room East - South Carolina Room West - New Hampshire Room		
6:00 pm	PRESIDENT'S RECEPTION - East Ballroom East Ballroom		

# WEDNESDAY November 4, 2015

7:00 am	Liaison Meeting - Virginia Room New Member Orientation - Rhode Island Room Program Committee - South Carolina Room		
7:00 am - 8:30 am	Voting at Registration Desk Outside State Ballroom		
7:45 am	COFFEE		
8:00 am	GENERAL ASSEMBLY SESSION II - ADVOCACY - State Ballroom		
8:00 am	Members of Congress - Congressman Paul Gosar, DDS - Congressman Brian Babin, DDS		
8:30 am	ADA Legislative Update - Mr. Michael Graham, ADA Senior Vice-President, Government Affairs		
9:00 am	Federal Trade Commission - Ms. Marina Lao, FTC, Director of Office of Policy Planning		
9:30 am	FTC Addressing New Era of Oversight - William MacLeod, JD, Kelly Drye Law Firm, ABA Committee on FTC and Former FTC Staff		
10:00 am	COFFEE BREAK		
10:15 am	Caucus Reports		
11:00 am	Attorney Update - Grant Gerber, Esq., MD, Co-Chair, BAR - Lori Lindley, Esq., OR, Co-Chair, BAR		
11:45 am	Assessment Services Program - Remediation - Dr. Mark Hinrichs, ASP Chair		

# WEDNESDAY November 4, 2015

BANQUET LUNCHEON - East Ballroom 12:00 pm - Recognition of Citizen of the Year - Report of the Nominating Committee - Recognition of New Officers and Board of Directors 1:00 pm **BUSINESS SESSION** - State Ballroom **Sponsor Recognition** 1:15 pm Report of the Reference Committee - Dr. Bruce Horn, OK, Chair 1:30 pm **Buffalo Model** -Dr. Joseph Gambacorta, Assistant Dean for Clinical Affairs at Buffalo School of Dental Medicine 2:15 pm Open Forum - Mr. Patrick Braatz, AZ, Moderator 3:15 pm Licensure Issues Update - Dr. Daniel Gesek, FL, AADB Representative to the ADA Council on Dental Education and Licensure 3:30 pm Licensure Portability - David Owsiany, JD, Executive Director, Ohio Dental Association 4:00 pm **Snapshot of Dental Education** 

# THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS

Managing Vice President, ADEA

- Eugene Anderson, PhD, Chief Policy Officer and

Acadental
Dental Assisting National Board, Inc.
Dental Education Laboratories
DOCS Education
Henry Schein
Millennium Dental Technologies, Inc.

# Board Attorneys Roundtable

Board Attorneys Roundtable (BAR) –The Board Attorneys Roundtable will meet: Tuesday, November 3, 2015 from 1:00 pm - 5:00 pm Wednesday, November 4, 2015 from 8:00 am - 5:00 pm New York Room, Second Floor, Mayflower Hotel

Co-Chairs: Grant Gerber, Esq., MD Lori Lindley, Esq., OR

# CAUCUSES BY STATE

<u>East</u>	West	<u>North</u>	South_
Connecticut	Alaska	Illinois	Alabama
Delaware	Arizona	Indiana	Arkansas
D.C.	California	Iowa	Florida
Maine	Colorado	Kansas	Georgia
Maryland	Hawaii	Michigan	Kentucky
Massachusetts	Idaho	Minnesota	Louisiana
New Hampshire	Montana	Missouri	Mississippi
New Jersey	Nevada	Nebraska	North Carolina
New York	New Mexico	North Dakota	Puerto Rico
Pennsylvania	Oregon	Ohio	South Carolina
Rhode Island	Utah	Oklahoma	Tennessee
Vermont	Washington	South Dakota	Texas
West Virginia	Wyoming	Wisconsin	Virginia
			Virgin Islands

# Save the Date!

AADB Mid-Year Meeting April 10 - 11, 2016 ADA Headquarters, Chicago, IL

### AADB BOARD OF DIRECTORS

### President

Dr. Mina Paul 1 Charles St. S #3D Boston, MA 02116-5453

### President-Elect

Dr. Eva Ackley 1530 Pinehurst Dr. Spring Hill, FL 34606

## Vice-President

Dr. Billie Sue Kyger 878 Jackson Pike Gallipolis, OH 45631

## Secretary

Dr. Norman Magnuson 2745 Delta Oaks Drive Eugene, OR 97408

#### Treasurer

Dr. Luis Fujimoto 150 E. 58th St. Annex Bldg. 10th Floor New York, NY 10155

## Dental Hygienist Member

Janet McMurphy, RDH, MS 2751 Tide Mark Cove Biloxi, MS 39531

## Administrator Member

Mr. Maulid (Mo) Miskell Colorado Dental Board 1560 Broadway, Ste. 1350 Denver, CO 80202

## Public Member

William E. Ford, III, Esq. 217 E. Main St. Clarksburg, WV 26301

#### **Executive Director**

Mr. James Tarrant, MA, CAE 211 E. Chicago Ave., Ste. 760 Chicago, IL 60611

# HHUL

# AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF DENTAL BOARDS

132ND ANNUAL MEETING WASHINGTON, D.C.

NOVEMBER 3-4, 2015